D
C
-D
C
 C
on
ve
rt

24
26
28
30
32
Inhibit
NC
U2+
Common 0
U3-
Figure 2. Pin-out 2 to 3 output with
                connector DIN41612, H15
Pin-out 2 & 3 outputs
Output Input
Voltage Current Power 10 - 30 V 20 - 60 V 40 - 100 V 50 - 150 V 90 - 270 V 250 - 500 V Case
5 V 20.0 A1 100 W PSC100A5 PSC100B5 PSC100CT5 PSC100C5 PSC100D5 --- 10TE
5 V 30.0 A1 150 W PSC150A5 PSC150B5 PSC150CT5 PSC150C5 PSC150D5 --- 10TE
12 V 8.3 A 100 W PSC100A12 PSC100B12 PSC150CT12 PSC150C12 PSC150D12 --- 10TE
12 V 12.5 A 150 W PSC150A12 PSC150B12 PSC150CT12 PSC150C12 PSC150D12 --- 10TE
13.6 V 7.4 A 100 W PSC100A13.2 PSC100B13.2 PSC100CT13.2 PSC100C13.2 PSC100D13.2 --- 10TE
13.6 V 11.0 A 150 W PSC150A13.2 PSC150B13.2 PSC150CT13.2 PSC150C13.2 PSC150D13.2 --- 10TE
15 V 6.7 A 100 W PSC100A15 PSC100B15 PSC100CT15 PSC100C15 PSC100D15 --- 10TE
15 V 10.0 A 150 W PSC150A15 PSC150B15 PSC150CT15 PSC150C15 PSC150D15 --- 10TE
24 V 4.2 A 100 W PSC100A24 PSC100B24 PSC100CT24 PSC100C24 PSC100D24 PSC100E24 10TE
24 V 6.3 A 150 W PSC150A24 PSC150B24 PSC150CT24 PSC150C24 PSC150D24 PSC150E24 10TE
48 V 2.1 A 100 W PSC100A48 PSC100A48 PSC100CT48 PSC100C48 PSC100D48 PSC100E48 10TE
48 V 3.1 A 150 W PSC150A48 PSC150B48 PSC150CT48 PSC150C48 PSC150D48 PSC150E48 10TE
How to read our product code:
Example PSC100C24
PSC100 = Family code
C = input voltage code

• Conformal coating, Tropic
• Compatible AC input models.
 Please ask for PSC-AC datasheet.
Operating temperature range  -25 to +55 °C. For 70 °C derate PSC100 to 75 W andO PSC150 to 110 W.
The two secondary outputs use common zero for ±12 or ±15 application or to supply -24 V or 30 V.
The secondary outputs voltage are only factory adjustable.
Higher continous auxilliary current up to 2.5 A if the input voltage range is derated.
Master
Output
Auxiliary
Output
Total
Power
Input
10 - 30 V 20 - 60 V 40 - 100 V 50 - 150 V 90 - 270 V Case
5 V  17 A 12 V  1.2 A 100 W PSC100A5S12 PSC100B5S12 PSC100CT5S12 PSC100C5S12 PSC100D5S12 10TE
5 V  20 A 12 V  2.0 A 124 W PSC150A5S12 PSC150B5S12 PSC150CT5S12 PSC150C5S12 PSC150D5S12 12TE
5 V  17 A 15 V  1.2 A 100 W PSC100A5S15 PSC100B5S15 PSC100CT5S15 PSC100C5S15 PSC100D5S15 10TE
5 V  20 A 15 V  2.0 A 130 W PSC150A5S15 PSC150B5S15 PSC150CT5S15 PSC150C5S15 PSC150D5S15 12TE
12 V  7.3 A 5 V  2.5 A2 100 W PSC100A12S5 PSC100B12S5 PSC100CT12S5 PSC100C12S5 PSC100D12S5 10TE
12 V  11.5 A 5 V  2.5 A2 150 W PSC150A12S5 PSC150B12S5 PSC150CT12S5 PSC150C12S5 PSC150D12S5 12TE
12 V  7 A 12 V  1.2 A 100 W PSC100A12S12 PSC100B12S12 PSC100CT12S12 PSC100C12S12 PSC100D12S12 10TE
12 V  10.5 A 12 V  2.0 A 150 W PSC150A12S12 PSC150B12S12 PSC150CT12S12 PSC150C12S12 PSC150D12S12 12TE
15 V  5.5 A 15 V  1.2 A 100 W PSC100A15S15 PSC100B15S15 PSC100CT15S15 PSC100C15S15 PSC100D15S15 10TE
15 V  8 A 15 V  2.0 A 150 W PSC150A15S15 PSC150B15S15 PSC150CT15S15 PSC150C15S15 PSC150D15S15 12TE
24 V  3 A 24 V  1.2 A 100 W PSC100A24S24 PSC100B24S24 PSC100CT24S24 PSC100C24S24 PSC100D24S24 10TE
24 V  4.2 A 24 V  2.0 A 150 W PSC150A24S24 PSC150B24S24 PSC150CT24S24 PSC150C24S24 PSC150D24S24 12TE
Master
Output
Auxiliary
Output
Total
Power
Input
10 - 30 V 20 - 60 V Case
5 V  14 A ±12 V  1.2 A 100 W PSC100A5S12-12 PSC100B5S12-12 10TE
5 V  20 A ±12 V  2.0 A 150 W PSC150A5S12-12 PSC150B5S12-12 12TE
5 V  13 A ±15 V  1.2 A 100 W PSC100A5S15-15 PSC100B5S15-15 10TE
5 V  20 A ±15 V  1.7 A 150 W PSC150A5S15-15 PSC150B5S15-15 12TE
Master
Output
Auxiliary
Output
Total
Power
Input
40 - 100 V 50 - 150 V 90 - 270 V Case
5 V  14 A ±12 V  1.2 A 100 W PSC100CT5S12-12 PSC100C5S12-12 PSC100D5S12-12 10TE
5 V  20 A ±12 V  2.0 A 150 W PSC150CT5S12-12 PSC150C5S12-12 PSC150D5S12-12 12TE
5 V  13 A ±15 V  1.2 A 100 W PSC100CT5S15-15 PSC100C5S15-15 PSC100D5S15-15 10TE
5 V  20 A ±15 V  1.7 A 150 W PSC150CT5S15-15 PSC150C5S15-15 PSC150D5S15-15 12TE
High Power 2 & 3 Outputs 100 to 150 W
Three outputs 24, 48 Input codes
Two outputs all input codes
Operating temperature range  -25 to +55 °C. For 70 °C derate PSC100 to 75 W and PSC150 to 110 W.